

**Sohan Lal Sharma vs. Naresh Singh Thakur**

**FAO No.314 of 2024**

**29.10.2024 Present:** Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the appellant.

**FAO No.314 of 2024**

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for 27.11.2024, on taking steps within a period of three days.

**CMP No.19775 of 2024**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, further proceedings pending before the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Rampur Bushahr, District Shimla. in ***Civil Suit No.29 of 2018***, titled as ***Naresh Singh Thakur vs. Sohan Lal***, shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**October 29, 2024**  
(reena)