

Sohan Lal Sharma Vs. Naresh Singh Thakur

FAO No. 314/2024

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. B.R. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO No. 314/2024 & CMP No. 19775/2024

Let records of both the learned Courts below
be called for.

As prayed for, list on **07.01.2025**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th November, 2024
(raman)