

Sohan Lal Sharma Vs. Naresh Singh Thakur

FAO NO. 314 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.R. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO NO. 314 of 2024 and CMP No. 19775 of 2024

Record received. Learned counsel for the parties, jointly pray for an adjournment to inspect the record.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation on 06.03.2025.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

January 07, 2025
(VH/Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge