

Sohan Lal Sharma vs. Naresh Singh Thakur

FAO No. 314 of 2024

06.03.2025 Present: Ms.Aashima Premy, Advocate, vice  
Mr.Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr.B.R. Verma,  
Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO No.314 of 2024 and CMP No.19775 of  
2024

As jointly prayed, list for consideration on  
21.03.2025.

Interim to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

March 6, 2025  
(Purohit)