

Sohan Lal Sharma vs. Naresh Singh Thakur

FAO No.314 of 2024

01.05.2025

Present: Mr. Rajat, Advocate vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.R. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO No.314 of 2024 & CMP No.19775 of 2024

For non-availability of learned senior arguing counsel Mr. Ashok Sood, request made on behalf of the appellant is accepted, and matter is adjourned for consideration on **20.06.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 01, 2025
(Yashwant)