

**Sohan Lal Sharma Vs. Naresh Singh**

**FAO No.314 of 2024**

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.R. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to go through the record.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

07<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)