

Sohan Lal Sharma Vs. Naresh Singh Thakur

FAO No. 314/2024

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.R. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **09.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

31st October, 2025
(raman)