

Sohan Lal Sharma

Vs.

Naresh Singh Thakur

FAO No.314 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.R. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 25 2026
(V.Himalvi)